BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

February 26, 2019

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman John Capo		
Councilwoman Debra Andriani			Councilwoman Lisa Palazzo		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to have a swearing in ceremony to administer the Oath of Allegiance and Office to Patrol Officer Daniel DiBlasio, Patrol Officer Robert Errigo, Patrol Officer Jeffrey Pasquariello and Patrol Officer Jamie Titus being promoted to the rank of Sergeant of the Borough of Totowa Police Department and to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 02-2019 as advertised.

Mayor Coiro asks Patrol Officer Daniel DiBlasio, Patrol Officer Robert Errigo, Patrol Officer Jeffrey Pasquariello and Patrol Officer Jamie Titus to approach the dais to take the Oath of Allegiance and Office for the rank of Sergeant.

Mayor Coiro administers the Oath of Allegiance and Office to Sergeant Daniel DiBlasio, Sergeant Robert Errigo, Sergeant Jeffrey Pasquariello and Sergeant Jamie Titus.

A badge symbolic to the rank of Sergeant is presented to Sergeant Daniel DiBlasio, Sergeant Robert Errigo, Sergeant Jeffrey Pasquariello and Sergeant Jamie Titus by Police Chief Robert Coyle.

Congratulations are extended to Sergeant Daniel DiBlasio, Sergeant Robert Errigo, Sergeant Jeffrey Pasquariello and Sergeant Jamie Titus.

Recess.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 02-2019 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, February 26, 2019.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 02-2019 (Zoning Map and Schedules).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 02-2019.

CITIZENS HEARD:

Close public hearing.

The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 02-2019 by title.

Adopt Ordinance No. 02-2019.

Revert to the regular order of business.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.
CITIZENS HEARD:
Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of February 12, 2019.
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.
Resolution No. 2019-05 for the payment of bills.
Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue refunds to various property owners due to overpayment of 1 st Quarter 2019 taxes.
Resolution Authorizing Tax Lien Refund For The Property Identified As 28 Norwood Terrace, Block 123, Lot 10.
COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.
Payment of an additional contribution to the Borough Of Totowa First Aid Squad, Inc. in the amount of \$9,236.00 for their 2018 TSAP.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, PALAZZO, PICARELLI.

Resolution Granting To The County Of Passaic A Performance Bond For Work Performed On A Passaic County Highway.

Recommendation of DPW Superintendent Jim Niland for a grade increase for DPW Laborer Michael Baron from Grade 1-B to Grade 1-A.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, ANDRIANI, D'ANGELO.

Resolution authorizing the application to the Passaic County Community Development Block Grant Program for the rehabilitation of the Borough's Sanitary Sewer Main on Boyle Avenue between Totowa Road and Franklin Place.

Resolution In Support Of The Federal Fair Housing Law And New Jersey Law Against Discrimination.

Letter from Murph's Tavern inviting the Mayor and Council to attend their annual celebration in honor of St. Patrick's Day on Sunday, March 17, 2019 and requesting permission to have Rosengren Avenue closed from Totowa Road to Union Boulevard on Friday, March 15, 2019, Saturday, March 16, 2019 and Sunday, March 17, 2019 from 12:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m.

Street Closing Authorized By The Mayor.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: ANDRIANI, BUCHER, PALAZZO.

Resolution Authorizing An Amendment To The Redevelopment Agreement Dated June 15, 2017 Between The Borough Of Totowa And NJDC Urban Renewal, LLC.

Resolution Authorizing Contract For Geese Control Services For 2019.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: PALAZZO, PICARELLI, ANDRIANI.

Extension of Premises Permit for Anthony Murphy, Inc. on Friday, March 8, 2019, Saturday, March 9, 2019 and Sunday, March 10, 2019.

Extension of Premises Permit for Anthony Murphy, Inc. on Friday, March 15, 2019, Saturday, March 16, 2019 and Sunday, March 17, 2019.

Raffle License Application Nos. 2145 & 2146 for Our Lady of the Holy Angels Church for a Tricky Tray and On-Premise 50/50 to be held on May 1, 2019 at The Bethwood.

Raffle License Application No. 2147 for the BPOE #2111 Passaic Valley Elks for a Tricky Tray to be held on March 23, 2019.